
www.californiafaucets.com

®

Spare Parts Diagram

1411-H60X.FR

1411-XX.FR_spd_250806Page 

1411-H48X.FR
1411-H47.FR

Single Hole Floor Mount Tub Filler With Handshower

1411-H61XD.FR

®

 

Hermosa

1

1411-33.FR
1411-33-ADC.FR

1411-35.FR
1411-48.FR
1411-60.FR

1411-60-WP.FR
1411-60-ADC.FR

1411-60-BP.FR
1411-60-GP.FR
1411-60-OP.FR
1411-60-PP.FR
1411-60-RD.FR
1411-60-YP.FR

1411-61.FR
1411-H34.FR
1411-H46.FR

1411-H46-ADC.FR

1.14REQUIRES ITEMA

B REQUIRES ITEM 4

C
for H34, H46, H47, H48X,

H60X & H61XD Series

for H34, H47, H60X

& H61XD Series
D

11

19

C

21

A

14

28

18

15

20

25

B

22 23

D

24

27

32

2.7

1.11

1.5

1.4

8
1.9

5

1.10

31

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

13

16

6

2.4

4

3

2.3

2

26

OR9

OR

26.5

26.3

1.7

26.4

6.3

OR

17

26.6

29

30

12

OR

26.7

10



www.californiafaucets.com

1411-H34.FR

1411-XX.FR_spd_250806Page 2

®

Spare Parts Diagram

1411-H46.FR

Single Hole Floor Mount Tub Filler With Handshower

1411-H46-ADC.FR
1411-H47.FR

®

Hermosa

1411-H48X.FR
1411-H60X.FR

1411-H61XD.FR 1411-60-ADC.FR
1411-60-WP.FR

1411-60.FR
1411-48.FR
1411-35.FR

1411-33-ADC.FR
1411-33.FR1411-60-BP.FR

1411-60-GP.FR
1411-60-OP.FR
1411-60-PP.FR
1411-60-RD.FR
1411-60-YP.FR

1411-61.FR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1.4   11310-ZZ HOOK, TRAD, SH TF - G2 1

1.5   86259-90 SCREW 6-32 X 3/8" SCKT FLT HD 1

1.7   880319-81 CHECK VALVE, CV15 FULL FLOW -  WHITE 2

1.9   10901-ZZ KNOB, TRAD PUSH/PULL DIVERTER 1

1.10   880465-99 CART 45MM, SNGL LVR 1

1.11   87270-80 O-RING Ø28.00 X 2.50 (NA) BUNA-N A70 1

1.12   87093-80 O-RING Ø44.17 X 1.78 (-031) BUNA-N A70 1

1.13   10898-98 NUT, Ø45MM CART PACKING 1

1.14   87172-80 O-RING Ø38.50 X  2.00 (NA) BUNA-N A70 (NSF-61-
12 & WRAS) 1

1.15   10899CH-ZZ BONNET, Ø45MM CART 1

2 7-100390-ZZ ASM, SPOUT, EXP TUB -  Ø30MM TRAD SQ
(incl. 2.3, 2.4, 2.7) 1

2.3   87051-81 WSHR .902" X 1.124" X .080" UHMW BLK 1

2.4   87157-80 O-RING Ø17.12 X 2.62 (-115) BUNA-N A70 (NSF-
61-12 & WRAS) 2

2.7   880254-81 INSERT, JUNIOR NEOSTRAHL FULL FLOW - 
CACHE 1

3 10893-ZZ SPOUT CAP, TRAD, SH TF 1

4 87196-80 O-RING Ø29.87 X 1.78 (-025) BUNA-N A70 1

5 86244-90 SETSCREW 10-24 X 1/4 SCKT HD EXT TIP SS 1

6 7-100399-ZZ ASM, LEVER, SINGLE HOLE EXP TUB, 
TRADITIONAL (incl. 6.3) 1

6.3   86047-90 SETSCREW 10-24 X 3/16 SCKT HD CONE PT SS 1

8 5-100129-57-ZZ ASM, 57" HANDSHWR HOSE 1

9 471071-40 BUTTON, INDEX, 47, BLANK, PORC (Ø20 X 
5.5MM) 1

To order spare parts add and/or replace as stated below:
  

SPD- prefix added to part number(s)
-ZZ    replaced with finish code (see finish table)
-WW  replaced with -90 (light finish) or -96 (dark finish)
  

Ex: SPD-7-100463-PC or SPD-86030-96

D

for 61 Series

C

for ITEM 5, 6.3

for H60X Series

for H61XD Series

for 60-YP Series

for 60-BP Series

for 60-OP Series

for 60-PP Series

for 60-WP Series

for 60-RD Series

for 60 Series

for H48X Series

for 60-ADC Series

for H34 Series

for 33-ADC Series

for 33 Series

for H46 Series

for H46-ADC Series

for 48 Series

for ITEM 26.7

for H47 Series

for 35 Series

for ITEM 2.7

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

10 5-100056.18-ZZ ASM, HS-13 W/1.8 FLOW RESTRICTOR 1

11 5-100056.20-ZZ ASM, HS-13 W/2.0 FLOW RESTRICTOR 1

12 7-100421-ZZ ASM, 16PT HUB, TRAD SINGLE HOLE EXP TUB
(incl. 6.3) 1

13 7-100494-ZZ ASM, TRAD 33 SH TF LEVER
(incl. 6.3) 1

14 7-100494-ADC-ZZ ASM, TRAD 33 SH TF LEVER, ADC
(incl. 6.3) 1

15 7-100495-ZZ ASM, TRAD 35 SH TF LEVER
(incl. 6.3) 1

16 7-100496-ZZ ASM, TRAD 48 SH TF LEVER
(incl. 6.3) 1

17 7-100730-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, 60 SERIES
(incl. 6.3) 1

18 7-100730-RD-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, RED, 60 SERIES
(incl. 6.3) 1

19 7-100730-ADC-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, ADC, 60 SERIES
(incl. 6.3) 1

20 7-100741-BP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, BLUE. 
60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

21 7-100741-GP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, GREEN. 
60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

22 7-100741-OP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, 
ORANGE. 60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

23 7-100741-PP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, PINK. 
60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

24 7-100741-YP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, 
YELLOW. 60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

25 7-100741-WP-ZZ ASM, BRS LVR, SHTF, W/ PORC INSERT, WHITE. 
60 SERIES (incl. 6.3) 1

26 7-100213-ZZ ASM, THIN BLADE X-HDL W/BEZEL
(incl. 26.3, 26.4, 26.5, 26.6, 26.7) 1

26.3   10610-15B INSERT, THD, BEZEL HDL 1

26.4   87154-80 O-RING Ø5.23 X 2.62 (-107) BUNA-N A70 1

26.5   87136-80 WSHR Ø14.00 X Ø20.50 X 0.60MM 1

26.6   10575-ZZ BEZEL, MULTI HANDLE 1

26.7   86030-WW SETSCREW 8-32 X 1/8 SCKT HD CUP PT SS 2

27 7-473124-ZZ KIT, MET LEV HDL, 46 SERIES
(incl. 26.7) 1

28 7-473124-ADC-ZZ KIT, MET LEV HDL, ADC, 46 SERIES
(incl. 26.7) 1

29 7-473558-ZZ KIT, HANDLE, POST, SCREWS, SPOKES 47 W/S
(incl. 26.3, 26.4, 26.5, 26.6, 26.7) 1

30 7-100113-ZZ ASM, CROSS HANDLE - TRAD
(incl. 26.7) 1

31 7-100534-ZZ ASM, CROSS HANDLE, TRADS
(incl. 26.3, 26.4, 26.5, 26.6, 26.7) 1

32 7-100223-ZZ ASM, DROOP BULB X-HDL W/ BEZEL
(incl. 26.3, 26.4, 26.5, 26.6, 26.7) 1

36 882043-99 KEY, ALLEN, 3/32", BLACK 1

37 882042-99 KEY, ALLEN, 5/64", BLACK 1

38 880255-81 KEY, JR AERATED CACHE 1

for 60-GP Series


